PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

05/15/2009 500861076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the zip code of assignee from "30309-3053" to "30339-6216" previously recorded on Reel 022678 Frame 0657. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the merger of Interface Research Corporation into Interface, inc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Interface Research Corporation	12/22/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interface, Inc.
Street Address:	2859 Paces Ferry Road
Internal Address:	Suite 2000
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339-6216

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5133933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-581-8275

Email: srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown

Address Line 1: 1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	974727-068326
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown

4045818330 AT X746

11:20:46 a.m.

05-21-2009

5 /11

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wachovia Interface Research Merger Correction re Zip Code#page1.tif source=Wachovia Interface Research Merger Correction re Zip Code#page2.tif

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

AT X746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/1999	
CONNEMING PARTY DATA		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Interface Research Corporation	12/22/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interface, Inc.	
Street Address:	2859 Paces Ferry Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 2000	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30309-3053	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5133933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: 404-581-8275

Correspondent Name: Sidney R. Brown

srbrown@jonesday.com

Address Line 1:

1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2:

Suite 800

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3053

REEL: 022719 FRAME: 0264

Assignment

AT X746

Page 2 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	974727-068326
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown
Signature:	/Sidney R. Brown/
Date:	05/14/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=Wachovia Interface Interface Research Corporation Merger#page1.tif source=Wachovia Interface Interface Research Corporation Merger#page2.tif source=Wachovia Interface Interface Research Corporation Merger#page3.tif source=Wachovia Interface Interface Research Corporation Merger#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT878256

Receipt Date:

05/14/2009

Fee Amount:

\$40

REEL: 022719 FRAME: 0265

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 000061207 CONTROL NUMBER: J303293 EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/1999

REFERENCE : 0091

PRINT DATE : 01/06/2000

FORM NUMBER : 411

KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP TAMMY D. THOMAS 1100 PEACHTREE ST, STE 2800 ATLANTA GA 30309

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of the date shown above. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity: INTERFACE, INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities: INTERFACE RESEARCH CORPORATION, A GEORGIA CORPORATION



CATHY COX \
SECRETARY OF STATE

AT X746

9/11

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

INTERFACE RESEARCH CORPORATION

INTO

INTERFACE, INC.

I.

The name and state of incorporation of each corporation which is merging is as follows:

Interface Research Corporation - a Georgia corporation

Interface, Inc. - a Georgia corporation

Ŋ.

Interface, Inc. shall be the surviving corporation in the merger.

Ш.

The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation at the following address:

> Interface, Inc. 2859 Paces Ferry Road **Suite 2000** Atlanta, Georgia 30339

ATLLIB01 \$85632.1

IV.

A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any corporation that is a party to the merger.

V.

The merger was duly approved by the sole shareholder of Interface Research Corporation. Pursuant to Section 14-2-1103(h) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, approval of the shareholders of Interface, Inc., the surviving parent corporation, was not required.

VI.

The surviving corporation hereby undertakes to make the request for publication of a notice of filing of this Certificate and payment therefor as required by Section 14-2-1105.1 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

VII.

The effective date of the merger herein provided for shall be as of 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 1999.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

ATLLIB01 885632.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate as of the 22th day of December, 1999.

INTERFACE RESEARCH CORPORATION

By:

Raymond S. Willoch, Senior Vice President and Secretary

INTERFACE, INC.

By:

Raymond S. Willoch, Senior Vice President

and Secretary

ATLLIB01 885632.1

PATENT REEL: 022719 FRAME: 0269

THE THE TENT OF STATES

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

DOCKET NUMBER: 000061207 CONTROL NUMBER: J303293 EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/1999

REFERENCE : 0091

PRINT DATE : 01/06/2000

FORM NUMBER : 411

KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP TAMMY D. THOMAS 1100 PEACHTREE ST, STE 2800 ATLANTA GA 30309

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of the date shown above. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

Surviving Entity: INTERFACE, INC., A GEORGIA CORPORATION

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities: INTERFACE RESEARCH CORPORATION, A GEORGIA CORPORATION



CATHY COX SECRETARY OF STATE

05-21-2009

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

INTERFACE RESEARCH CORPORATION

INTO

INTERFACE, INC.

I.

The name and state of incorporation of each corporation which is merging is as follows:

Interface Research Corporation - a Georgia corporation

Interface, Inc. - a Georgia corporation

II.

Interface, Inc. shall be the surviving corporation in the merger.

III.

The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation at the following address:

> Interface, Inc. 2859 Paces Ferry Road **Suite 2000** Atlanta, Georgia 30339

ATLLIB01 \$85632.1

IV.

A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any corporation that is a party to the merger.

V.

The merger was duly approved by the sole shareholder of Interface Research Corporation. Pursuant to Section 14-2-1103(h) of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, approval of the shareholders of Interface, Inc., the surviving parent corporation, was not required.

VI.

The surviving corporation hereby undertakes to make the request for publication of a notice of filing of this Certificate and payment therefor as required by Section 14-2-1105.1 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

VII.

The effective date of the merger herein provided for shall be as of 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 1999.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

ATLLIBO1 885632.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate as of the 22 day of December, 1999.

INTERFACE RESEARCH CORPORATION

By:

Raymond S. Willoch, Senior Vice President

and Secretary

INTERFACE, INC.

By:

Raymond S. Willoch, Senior Vice President

and Secretary

ATLL1801 885632.1

PATENT REEL: 022719 FRAME: 0273

PER TO TO TO THE SERVE TWO IS NOT THE FOUND OF STATE OF STATE OF THE FOUND OF STATE OF S

05-21-2009

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/15/2009 500861076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the zip code of assignee from "30309-3053" to "30339-6216" previously recorded on Reel 022678 Frame 0657. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the merger of Interface Research Corporation into Interface, Inc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Interface Research Corporation	12/22/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interface, Inc.	
Street Address:	2859 Paces Ferry Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 2000	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339-6216	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5133933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)581-8330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

404-581-8275

Email:

srbrown@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name:

Sidney R. Brown

Address Line 1:

1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2:

Suite 800

Address Line 4:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	974727-068328
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney R. Brown

4045818330 AT X746 11:23:43 a.m. 05-21-2009 5 /11

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wachovia Interface Research Merger Correction re Zip Code#page1.tif source=Wachovia Interface Research Merger Correction re Zip Code#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022719 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 05/21/2009